Our File: L12209

| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)   |  |
|--|--|
| Tab Seturigs   | 350540 nal documents or copy therec  |
|  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     DLJ LONG TERM INVESTMENT CORP.   | Name: CREDIT SUISSE GROUP  |
| DES LONG PERMINALOTMENT GOTA .   | Internal   |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association  | Address:   |
| Trialvidual(o)   | Street Address: Paradeplatz 8, CH-8070 Zurich, Switz   |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State  | City:State:Zip:  |
| Other  | Individual(s) citizenship  |
|  | Association  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Limited Partnership  |
| Assignment   | Corporation-State  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  | Other  |
| Other  | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  |
| Execution Date: NOVEMBER 1, 2002   | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?   |
|  | Additional manifold a addition ( stylendaries ).   |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  | D. Toodoor and Deviatestian No. (4)  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(ε)   |
| Serial No. 76/167,125  |  |
| Additional number(s) a   |  |
| E. Name and address of norty to whom correspondence  | 6. Total number of applications and  |
|  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist   | registrations involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | registrations involved:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2} Enclosed  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2} Enclosed  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2} Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit appround to the charged to the |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2} Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit appointment of the charged to deposit appointment of th |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit appoint  8. Deposit account number:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-4233 - any additional fees if necessary  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{2} Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit arroun  8. Deposit account number:  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address 30 Rockefeller Plaza  City: NY State: NY Zip: 10112  DO NOT US   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-4233 - any additional fees if necessary  |
| Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address  30 Rockefeller Plaza  City: NY State: NY Zip: 10112  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit arrour  8. Deposit account number:  07-4233 - any additional fees if necessary  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposits a property of the company of the copy  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address 30 Rockefeller Plaza  City: NY State: NY Zip: 10112  DO NOT US   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-4233 - any additional fees if necessary  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposits account number)   |
| Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address  30 Rockefeller Plaza  City: NY  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  07-4233 - any additional fees if necessary  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposits account number)   |
| Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Bradley B. Geist  Internal Address:  Baker Botts LLP  Street Address  30 Rockefeller Plaza  City: NY State: NY Zip: 10112  DO NOT US  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the oregoing inforcepy of the original document.  Bradley B. Geist | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)   |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0924 OCT 30 2002 15:29 FR BAKERBOTTS LLP 2124082501 TO 03354#681340101# P.02/0Z

TRADEMARK

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DLJ LONG TERM INVESTMENT CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 227 West Monroe Street, Suite 4320, Chicago Illinois 60606 (herein the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CSFB GLOBALEDGE, including all of the goodwill therein, and the application for federal registration thereof having the Serial Number 76/167,125;

WHEREAS, CREDIT SUISSE GROUP, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business located at Paradeplatz 8, CH-8070 Zurich, Switzerland (thereinafter the "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the trademark CSFB GLOBALEDGE, including all of the goodwill therein, and the application for federal registration thereof having the Serial Number 76/167,125;

WHEREAS, DLJ LONG TERM INVESTMENT CORP., desires to transfer the aforesaid trademark and all goodwill therein to CREDIT SUISSE GROUP;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignce its entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, CSFB GLOBALEDGE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and the United States application therefor Serial Number 76/167,125.

DLJ LONG TERM INVESTMENT CORP.

Dated: Uliloz

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

By: WILLARD R FREHLICH

NY02:412110.1

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 >

TRADEMARK REEL: 002659 FRAME: 0925